PART NUMBER UPC2757T UPC2758T
PACKAGE OUTLINE T06 T06
SYMBOLS PARAMETERS AND CONDITIONS UNITS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
ICC Circuit Current, VPS = 3 V mA 3.7 5.6 7.7 6.6 11 14.8
   VPS = 0.5 V µA 0.1 0.1
fRF RF Operating Frequency Range
(The conversion gain at fRF is not more than 3 dB down
from the gain at fRF = 800 MHz, fIF = 130 MHz) GHz 0.1 2.0 0.1 2.0

UPC2758T-E3 3K/Reel
PART NUMBER QTY
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note:
Package Markings:
C1X: UPC2757T
C1Y: UPC2758T
(Top View) (Bottom View)
LEAD CONNECTIONS
1. RF INPUT
2. GND
3. LO INPUT
4. PS
5. VCC
6. IF OUTPUT
RECOMMENDED P.C.B. LAYOUT (Units in mm)
PACKAGE OUTLINE T06
UPC2757T, UPC2758T
UPC2757T  AND UPC2758T PORT IMPEDANCES
RF port and LO port
VCC = 3.0 V
 1: 100 MHz 330.7 Ω - j861.6 Ω
 2: 500 MHz 38.8 Ω - j194.3 Ω
 3: 900 MHz 25.5 Ω - j107.6 Ω
 4: 1500 MHz 20.5 Ω - j60.7 Ω
 5: 1900 MHz 17.9 Ω - j44.2 Ω
 6: 3000 MHz 19.5 Ω - j16.3 Ω
IF port
VCC = 3.0 V
 1: 50 MHz 21.4 Ω + j2.4 Ω
 2: 80 MHz 21.8 Ω + j5.5 Ω
 3: 130 MHz 23.1 Ω + j9.4 Ω
 4: 240 MHz 27.4 Ω + j16.3 Ω
 5: 300 MHz 30.6 Ω + j19.1 Ω
3
2
1
45
5
1
2
3
4
6
+0.2
 -0.32.8
1.5
+0.2
-0.1
1
2
3 4
5
6
1.9±0.2
-0.05
+0.100.3
0.13±0.11.1 +0.2
-0.1
0 to 0.1
0.95
0.95